SPRING 2024 MG Class Schedule

Required Text:

Texas Master Gardener Handbook (included in registration fee)

In-Person Classes & Fieldtrips (10am - 2pm)

Classes begin on Thursday, February 1, 2024 from 10am until 2pm at the Nacogdoches County

Annex Building.

Dates

02/01/2024
02/08/2024
02/15/2024
02/22/2024
02/29/2024
03/07/2024
03/14/2024
03/21/2024
03/28/2024
04/04/2024
04/11/2024
04/18/2024
04/25/2024

Online Classes

Topic

Orientation & Introduction
Plant ID / Plant Development
Soil / Jar Test / Soil Triangle
Permaculture
Integrative Pest Management
Ornamentals / Turf Grasses
--- NO CLASSES ---
Compost
Native Plants / Soil Conservation
Trees - Roots to Nuts
--- NO CLASSES ---
Propagation/Vegetables
Volunteer Opportunities
Final Exam — OPEN BOOK

Both in-person and online videos are required.

Location

Annex Building
Annex Building
SFA Soils Lab
Annex Building
Annex Building
Annex Building

Annex Building

ETX Plant Materials Center
Demonstration Garden
Annex Building

Annex Building

Topic Speaker Text Reading
Soils Dr. Jake Mowrer Ch5&6
Plant Pathology Dr. Kimberly Cochran* Ch 14 & 8
Earth-Kind Dr. Tim Hartman* Ch2&12
Turfgrass Mr. Michael Potter* Ch9&16
Water & Irrigation - Ch7
Entomology, IPM Ms. Wizzie Brown Ch4&13
Vegetables Dr. Juan Anciso* Ch 10
Fruit Dr. Monte Nesbitt* Ch 11
Plant Development Mrs. Jayla Fry* Ch1&3
VMS Nicky Maddams

*Author/Editor of Handbook



