SPRING 2024 MG Class Schedule

Required Text: Texas Master Gardener Handbook (included in registration fee)

In-Person Classes & Fieldtrips (10am – 2pm)

Classes begin on Thursday, February 1, 2024 from 10am until 2pm at the Nacogdoches County Annex Building.

Dates	Торіс	Location	
02/01/2024	Orientation & Introduction	Annex Building	
02/08/2024	Plant ID / Plant Development	Annex Building	
02/15/2024	Soil / Jar Test / Soil Triangle	SFA Soils Lab	
02/22/2024	Permaculture	Annex Building	
02/29/2024	Integrative Pest Management	Annex Building	
03/07/2024	Ornamentals / Turf Grasses	Annex Building	
03/14/2024	NO CLASSES		
03/21/2024	Compost	Annex Building	
03/28/2024	Native Plants / Soil Conservation	ETX Plant Materials Center	
04/04/2024	Trees - Roots to Nuts	Demonstration Garden	
04/11/2024	NO CLASSES		
04/18/2024	Propagation/Vegetables	Annex Building	
04/25/2024	Volunteer Opportunities	Annex Building	
	Final Exam – OPEN BOOK		

Online Classes

Both in-person and online videos are required.

Торіс	Speaker	Text Reading
Soils	Dr. Jake Mowrer	Ch 5 & 6
Plant Pathology	Dr. Kimberly Cochran*	Ch 14 & 8
Earth-Kind	Dr. Tim Hartman*	Ch 2 & 12
Turfgrass	Mr. Michael Potter*	Ch 9 & 16
Water & Irrigation		Ch 7
Entomology, IPM	Ms. Wizzie Brown	Ch 4 & 13
Vegetables	Dr. Juan Anciso*	Ch 10
Fruit	Dr. Monte Nesbitt*	Ch 11
Plant Development	Mrs. Jayla Fry*	Ch 1 & 3
VMS	Nicky Maddams	

*Author/Editor of Handbook